PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6326516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER WIGLEY	02/14/2014
CAROLINE GEORGE	02/17/2014
SUSAN TURNER	02/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIODISCOVERY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
Street Address:	24 BALFOUR ROAD
City:	PARNELL, AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16686681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: zariyibi@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID C. HOLLY

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BICO-002/05US 321701-2026	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL F. KOZUMBO	
SIGNATURE:	/Jill F. Kozumbo/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BICO00205US_assignment_parent#page1.tif source=BICO00205US_assignment_parent#page2.tif source=BICO00205US_assignment_parent#page3.tif

PATENT 506279769 REEL: 053927 FRAME: 0753

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

<u>THIS DEED</u> executed on the date(s) indicated below and having effect from the 19th day of September 2012.

BETWEEN

PETER JOHN WIGLEY, a New Zealand citizen, of 4/10 St Georges Bay Road, Parnell, Auckland 1052, New Zealand;

CAROLINE ELIZABETH GEORGE, a New Zealand citizen, of 149A Gowing Drive, Meadowbank, Auckland 1072, New Zealand; and SUSAN JANE TURNER, a New Zealand citizen, of, 48D Anglesea Street,

Freemans Bay, Auckland 1011, New Zealand.") (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors")

AND

BIODISCOVERY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a New Zealand company of 24 Balfour Road, Parnell, Auckland 1052, New Zealand (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS the Assignors on the commission of or by virtue of employment by or in return for money or money's worth from the Assignee have designed and developed an invention entitled SCREENING METHODS (hereinafter referred to as "said invention"), which is the subject of New Zealand Patent Application No. 602532 and pursuant to which have produced or had produced various works relating thereto including but not limited to sketches, drawings, photographs, prototypes, models, descriptions, literary works, formulae, processes and/or technical data, hereinafter collectively referred to as "said works".

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> it was or is now agreed between the Assignee and the Assignors that all rights relating to said invention and said works including any invention, copyright or design or rights of a like nature subsisting therein already is or will be pursuant to this assignment the property of the Assignee for all countries of the world.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the commission, employment or return and one dollar New Zealand currency (NZ\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to said invention and said works to which the Assignors might otherwise be legally or beneficially entitled for all countries of the world, including any invention or any copyright or design or rights of a like nature in respect of any artistic, literary or other works relating to said invention, together with the right for the Assignee to apply for and obtain patent, design, copyright or other protection in New Zealand and overseas for the said

302823078.DOC:TOR:lex Case Ref: TOR 509557NZPR

PATENT REEL: 053927 FRAME: 0754 invention, for the consideration hereinbefore stated unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT the Assignors hereby undertake to do any reasonable acts at the request and expense of the Assignee as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of the said rights and to facilitate the filling, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of protection for said invention including any patent, design or copyright protection or the like, in the name of the Assignee.

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT the Assignors hereby agree unconditionally and irrevocably to waive their right to be identified as the authors of copyright in the works, and the right not to have the works subjected to derogatory treatment, this waiver being made expressly in favour of the Assignee, and its licensees, assigns and successors in title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed on the date(s) indicated below.

PETER JOHN WIGLEY	In the presence of:
Signature: Much	Witness Office Manager Occupation 33 Semulon Ave, Address Henderson
CAROLINE ELIZABETH GEORGE	In the presence of:
Signature: ///02/2014	Witness Scientist Occupation
	3 Celtic Crescent, Ellerslie Address

Signature: Signature: Date: LLT Felo 2014 Defice manages Occupation 33 Semilar Ave Address Herderso In the presence of: Witness Address Herderso In the presence of: Witness Authorised Officer Name: Peter Wigley Occupation Occupation Occupation

RECORDED: 09/30/2020

Date: